Himachal Pradesh University
(NAAC Accredited ‘A’ Grade University)
Office of the Dean of Studies
Shimla-5
No. 1-58/2023-HPU(DS) Dated 14.04.2023

Notification

Vi ch‘}nng in view the ongoing examination of Undergraduate courses, the
PlCe-ChanCellor 1s pleased to reschedule the date(s) of entrance tests for admission to
ostgraduate courses for the session 2023-24 as under :-

Name of Entrance Tests : Date

. | M.Sc. (Chemistry) M.Sc. (Zoology) 29.5.2023 | Monday

L | M.Sec. (Mathematics)

2. | M.Sc. (Physics, Botany) M.Com. 30.5.2023 | Tuesday
M.A. (Pol. Sc.)

3 LLB M.A. (Geography) 31.5.2023 | Wednesday
M.A. (Hindi)

4. | M.A. (Economics) M.A. (History) 01.6.2023 | Thursday
M.A. (Psychology)

5. | FYICTTM , BHM 02.6.2023 | Friday
MCA M.A. (Sanskrit)

6. | M.A. (Yoga) M.Ed. 03.6.2023 | Saturday .
M.A. (Sociology)

7. | M.A. (Physical Education), M.P.Ed 04.6.2023 | Sunday
(Ground Test) 05.6.2023 | Monday

8. | M.A. (Social Work) M.A.(English) 06.6.2023 | Tuesday
M.A. (Visual Arts, Music (Per. Arts)

9. | HPU-MAT UIT 07.6.2023 | Wednesday

10.| M.A. (Physical Education), M.P.Ed 08.6.2023 | Thursday

: M.Sc Microbiology M.Sc. Biotechnology

11.| M.A. (Rural Dev.)  M.A. (Pub. Admn.) 09.6.2023 | Friday
M.A.(J& MC) M.Tech. (CS)

12.| MFA (Pahari Miniature & Paintings) 12.6.2023 | Monday
M.Sc. (Environmental Science)
MBA (Rural Development)

13.| MA Business Economics M.A. (Translation) 13.6.2023 | Tuesday

14| MTTM  BBA 14.6.2023 | Wednesday
BCA

15.] B.Ed. - 15.6.2023 | Thursday
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Dean of Studies

Eﬁdst. No. even Dated: 14.04.2023
Copy for information and further necessary action to:

All the Deans of the Faculties, H.P. University, Shimla-5. .
All the Chairpersons/Directors of teaching Departments/Institutes, H.P.U. Shimla-5.
The Controller of Examinations, HPU, Shimla-5.

The Incharge, Computer Centre, HPU, Shimla. ‘
The Deputy Registrar / Assistant Registrar (Secrecy/ Entrance / Academic/ Conduct),

HPU, Shimla-5. '
The Incharge University website, HPU, Shimla-5. o _
The SPS to Vice-Chancellor, H.P. University, Shimla-5 for kind information of the
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latter.
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